

The Father's Table
FOUNDATION

The cornerstone of The Father's Table Foundation's mission is "To glorify God by doing His work in helping to meet the immediate needs of women and children world wide and to equip them to be able to meet their future needs."

Started nearly 30 years ago, The Father's Table Foundation was started as a family foundation in 1984, and was formalized as a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization in 1997. Over the years, the Foundation has been able to support numerous non-profit organizations at home and overseas and support countless women and children with more than 17 million dollars donated.

The Father's Table Foundation is comprised of a board of directors with a wide range of experience in civic, service and social action. The Foundation's activities are funded by sales from The Father's Table dessert company which contributes 50% of their profits to the organization.

Over the years, the Foundation has been able to support a myriad of programs including:

- Adult education and job readiness
- Agricultural development
- Antiretroviral and HIV/Aids
- Child education
- Disaster relief
- Employment assistance
- Food security and famine relief
- Homelessness initiatives
- Human trafficking
- Indigent medical care
- Microfinance
- Orphans and vulnerable children
- Shelters for domestic violence
- Water and sanitation initiatives



For more information on The Father's Table Foundation, use a qr scanning app to scan the box to the right or see our site

www.thefatherstablefoundation.org

Follow Us on Facebook!